
Youth in Care (YIC) Directors 2025–2026 

LEA: YIC Director/Coordinator: Email: Phone: Address: 

Alpine School District Dan Biolo - YIC Director dbiolo@alpinedistrict.org (801) 610-8183 

Summit High School 

1581 West 1000 South 

Orem, UT 84058 

Box Elder School Distict Randall Rasmussen - YIC Director randall.rasmussen@besd.net (435) 734-4834 

Dale Young Community High 

230 West 200 South 

Brigham City, UT 84032 

Cache School District 
Sheri Hansen - YIC Director 

Angie Sorensen - YIC Support 
(435) 755-0716 

Cache School District 

84 East 2400 North 

North Logan, UT 84341 

Canyons School District 
Chanci Loran - YIC Director 

Joann Larsen - YIC Technician 
(801) 826-5148 

Canyons School District 

9150 South 500 West 

Sandy, UT 84070 

Carbon School District Karen Bedont - YIC Director bedontk@carbonschools.org (435) 613-4234 

Carbon School District 

251 West 400 North 

Price, UT 84501 

Davis School District BJ Lovell - YIC Director bjlovell@dsdmail.net (801) 402-0352 

Renaissance Academy 

264 South 500 East 

Kaysville, UT 84037 

Duchesne School District 
Mike Ross - YIC Coordinator 

Dave Brotherson - YIC Coordinator 
(435) 828-4563 

Duchesne School District 

900 East Lagoon 124-6 

Roosevelt, UT 84066 

Emery School District 
Jim Shank - YIC Director/ Superintendent 

Misty Farley - YIC Support 
(435) 687-9846 

Emery School District 

120 North Main Street 

Huntington, UT 84528 

Grand County School District Kyle Sutton - YIC Director suttonk@grandschools.org (435) 719-4862 

Grand School District 

608 South 400 East 

Moab, UT 84532 

Granite School District Jason Rosvall - YIC Director jmrosvall@graniteschools.org (385) 646-4680 

Roosevelt Continuation School (YESS) 

3225 South 800 East 

Salt Lake City, UT 84106 

Iron School District 
Steve Scofield - YIC Director 

Jennifer Rowland - YIC Coordinator 
(435) 586-2800 

Southwest Education Academy 

844 South 475 West, Building 1 

Cedar City, UT 84720 

angie.sorensen@ccsdut.org 

sheri.hansen@ccsdut.org 
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mross@dcsd.org 

james@emeryschools.org 

mistyf@emeryschools.org 

steve.schofield@ironmail.org 

jennifer.rowland@ironmail.org 
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Jordan School District 
Sharon Jensen - YIC Director 

Carolyn Curran - YIC Coordinator 

(801) 567-8187 

(801) 567-8328 

Jordan School District Student Support 

Services 

7387 South Campus View Dr 

West Jordan, UT 84084 

Logan City School District 
Liz Dickenson - YIC Director 

Angie Wright   - YIC Support 

(435) 755-2300 Ex.1033 

(435) 755-2395 

Logan High School (South Campus) 

325 West 400 South 

Logan, UT 84321 

Murray City School District Sierra Marsh - YIC Director smarsh@murrayschools.org (801) 264-7460 

Murray City School District 

5440 South State Street 

Murray, UT 84107 

Nebo School District 
Jason Beardall - YIC Director 

Ignacio (Nacho) Garcia - YIC Coordinator 
(801) 798-4030 

Landmark High School 

612 South Main 

Spanish Fork, UT 84660 

North Sanpete School District Rena Orton - YIC Director rena.orton@nsanpete.org (435) 462-2485 Ext.1815 

Pleasant Creek High School 

220 East 700 South 

Mt. Pleasant, UT 84647 

Ogden City School District 
Ed Morris - YIC Director 

Shannon Brown - YIC Support 
(801) 334-0271 

Weber Valley Youth Center 

1305 South 700 West 

Ogden, UT 84404 

Provo City School District 
Robert Bunker - YIC Director 

Melanie Bliss - Slate Canyon YIC Admin. 

(801) 921-0325 

(801) 342-7840 

Slate Canyon 

1991 South State Street 

Provo, UT 84606 

Salt Lake City School District 
Moliki Mulitalo - YIC Director/Horizonte Vice Principal 

Wendy Jack-Alvarado - YIC Coordinator/Counselor 
(801) 578-8574 

Horizonte Instruction and Training Center 

1234 South Main 

Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

San Juan School District Lennart (LT) Erickson - YIC Director lerickson@sjsd.org (435) 678 - 1227 
San Juan School District 

200 North Main Street 

Blanding, UT 84511 

Sevier School District Michael Willes - YIC Director michael.willes@seviersd.org (435) 896-8214 

Sevier School District 

180 East 600 North 

Richfield, UT 84701 

South Sanpete School District 
Arlene Anderson- YIC Director 

Amy Young - YIC Support 
(435) 835-2261 

South Sanpete School District 

39 South Main 

Manti, UT 84642 
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Tooele County School District Julie Spindler - YIC Director jspindler@tooeleschools.org (435) 833-8778 Ext.177 
Student Services Building 

555 E Vine 

Tooele, UT 84074 

Uintah School District 
Andy Mckea - YIC Director 

Valerie Bolton - YIC Support 

(435) 790-5222 

(435) 781-4675 Ext. 2732 

Ashley Valley Education Center 

559 North 1700 West 

Vernal, UT 84078 

Washington School District 
Rusty Holmes - YIC Director 

Jill Riddle - YIC Support 

(435) 628-2462 Ext. 5239 

(435) 628-2462 Ext. 5232 

Millcreek High School 

2410 East Riverside Drive 

St. George, UT 84790 

Weber School District Jennifer Warren - YIC Director jlwarren@wsd.net (801) 476-7873 

Weber School District 

5320 South Adams Avenue Parkway 

Ogden, UT 84405 

Special Ed Resource Melissa Teemant melissa@utahparentcenter.org (385) 910-4750 
Utah Parent Center 

5296 Commerce Dr #302 

Murray, UT 84107 
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